10.24.00

11-28-2000



RI	101529789 PATENTS ON		25 % 19/69
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tr			I document(s) or sopy
Submission Type	·····	Conveyance Type	
X		X Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #		Merger	Other
Corrective Document		J.S. Government For use ONLY by U.S. Gov	ernment Agencies)
Reel # Frame #		Departmenta	
Conveying Party(ies)		X Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached
			Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Bret M. Berry	$\bigcirc$	m/695054	10 23 2000
Name (line 2)		7/10/1	
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Eric C. Lange			10 23 2000
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names	of receiving party attached
Name (line 1) SDGI Holdings, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an
Name (line 2) a Delaware Corporation			assignment and the receiving party is not
Address (line 1) 300 Delaware Avenue, Suit	te 508		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 2)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Wilmington	Delaware /	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	19801
City	State/Cour		Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	i Address	Enter 10	or the first Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	FOR OFFICE USE O	ONI V	
27/2000 MTHAI1 00000299 09695004		J. 12.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C., 20231

WENMM	1619B	(2-99)
-------	-------	--------

			Page	2					
Correspondent Na	ame and Addres	SS							
,	Area Code and Te		Number			(317) 634-	3456		
Name	J. Andrew Lowes	<u> </u>				1			
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Emi	hardt, N	laughton,	Moria	arty & McNe	tt			
Address (line 2)	111 Monumen	t Circle	, Suite 37	00		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address (line 3)	Bank One Cer	nter/Tov	ver						
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, I	ndiana	46204-51	37					-
Pages	Enter the total nu including any att			e attac	hed conveyan	nce document	!	# 2	
	Der(s) or Patent Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached					ers			
Enter either the Patent Applic			r (DO NOT ENT	ER BOT				- 11.0	
Patent	Application Numb	er(s)			<u> </u>	Patent Number	er(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Month Day Year 10 23 2000									
Patent Corporation	n Treaty								
Enter a PCT application number has not be		PCT			PCT		PCT		
Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT PCT			PCT				
Number of properties									
Eco Amount	Enter the total number of properties involved # 1  Per Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00								
Fee Amount  Method of Paym									
Deposit Account									
(Enter for payment by deposit	it account or if additional		<del> </del>	<del></del>	).				
	with the continue of	Deposit Account Number #23-3030							
		Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes  X		No	No [				
Statement and Sig To the best or	of my knowledge and	d belief, th	ne foregoing	informa	ation is true and	d correct and a	iny attac	hed cop	y is a
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.									
J. Andrew Lowes Reg. No. 40,706 October 24, 2000									
Name of Perso	n Signing		Signa	<u>ature</u>			Date	<del>)</del>	

PATENT REEL: 011269 FRAME: 0380

		N FORM NTINUAT ENTS O	ION				5004 5004	
Conveying Pa			7				200	
Enter additional C		l <sub>independent</sub>	Mark if additional names	of con	veying	parties atta Execution		
2///07/4/4////////	-,	.,				Month Da		
Name (line 1)	Eddie F. Ray, III	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	State of the state			10 23	2000	
Name (line 2)								
						Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	T		ANNUAL BOOK STORY			MOHIT DE	ty real	
Name (line 2)			19 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
						Execution Month Da		
Name (line 1)								
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Par			Mark if additional names	of rece	eiving	parties attac	hed	
<del></del>	Peceiving Party(ies)			1				
Name (line 1)						If docume recorded i		
Name (line 2)					<u></u>	assignmer	nt and the party is not	
Address (line 1)						domiciled	in the United	
Address (line 2)						a domestic	from	
Address (line 3)								
	City		State/Country	Zip Code				
Name (line 1)						If a docum	s an	
Name (line 2)							party is not in the United	
Address (line 1)						a domestic	appointment of representative d. (Designation	
Address (line 2)						must be a document Assignme	from	
Address (line 3)								
	City		State/Country			Zip C	ode	
	Application Number(s) or Pate	ent Num	ber(s)			Mark if add		
	t Application Number or the Patent Number (DC	NOT ENTE	*	<del></del>				
Pa	atent Application Number(s)		Pate	ent N	umbe	er(s)	Ι	
		į					I	

DNK-2000-103-PA:JAL:kkb:105699

PATENT REEL: 011269 FRAME: 0381

**WENMM 1619C** 

Doc. #103180

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Bret M. Berry, Eric C. Lange, and Eddie F. Ray, III, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in a **VERTEBRAE FASTENER PLACEMENT GUIDE** for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, SDGI Holdings, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 508, Wilmington, DE 19801, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

1

PATENT REEL: 011269 FRAME: 0382

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton,
Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700,
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses the date ()
and serial number () of said application when officially known
and, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns
and legal representatives.
Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable
for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the
use of Assignee.
WITNESS Assignors' hand this 23 <sup>rd</sup> day of October, 2000.  BM Bret M. Berry
WITNESS Assignors' hand this 23rd day of October, 2000.  Exic C. Tange  Eric C. Lange
WITNESS Assignors' hand this 33rd day of October, 2000.  Eddie F. Ray, III